Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhaban, 4th Floor 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87

No. 4571/ PWD-11027/7/2021-WORKSWING

Date.25.10.2021

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to state that consequent upon retirement/transfer of some officers, the following officers are hereby nominated as the members of Board of Directors of Mackintosh Burn Limited:

Name of the Organisation	Designation	Name of existing Chairman & other Members of BOD of MBL
Mackintosh Burn Limited	Chairman	Shri Shankar Chakravorti, Ex-MIC,PWD
	Managing Director	Shri Asim Kr. Misra
	Director	Smt. Silpa Gourisaria, Director(Finance), WBHDCL
	Director	Shri Partha Sarkar, Chief Engineer, RBRI, PW(Rds)Dte.
	Director	Shri Susmit Bandopadhyay, C.E.(HQ), P.W.(Rds)Dte.
	Director	Shri Himalaya Roy, C.E.(Planning), PW.Dte.
	Director	Shri Samaresh Bhattachrjee, Joint Secretary(Rds)PWD
	Director	Shri Ayan Pal, Assistant Financial Advisor, PWD

2. This order issues in supersession of this Department 's Order no.1294-E dtd.07.10.2020.

Joint Secretary(Personnel)

to the Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 25.10.2021

No. 4571/1(9)/ PWD-11027/7/2021-WORKSWING

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chairman, MBL.
- 2. The Managing Director, MBL.
- 3. Smt Silpa Gourisaria, Director(Finance), WBHDCL
- 4. Shri Partha Sarkar, Chief Engineer, RBRI
- 5. Shri Susmit Bandopadhyay, C.E.(HQ), P.W.(Rds)Dte.
- 6. Shri Himalaya Roy, C.E.(Planning), PW.Dte.
- 7. Shri Samaresh Bhattachrjee, Joint secretary(Rds)PWD
- 8. Shri Ayan Pal, Assistant, Financial Advisor, PWD
- 9. Office Copy.

Joint Secretary(Personnel) to the Govt. of West Bengal

Date:25.10.2021

No. 4571/2(3) /PWD-11027/7/2021-WORKSWING

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, PWD, WB,
- 2. The P.S. to Secretary, PWD, WB.
- 3. Shri Sumanta Kumar Ghosh, IAS, Secretary.

Joint Secretary(Personnel) o the Govt. of West Bengal